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A4.1.4. Form §1 IR
HOCH APPLICATION NC AP 1 G0
. Dated August 23, 1943,
Received September 20,19 43.
Granted October 12, 1943.

MEMBERSHIP NQ 1<00

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant. . Hilda Young . . . . . .. . .. .. .. Chapter. . Columbus . =
B Address of applicant. . 1963 Denune. Avenue, Columbus, Ohio.. . .. ... ... oo .
C  dpplicant proposed by. . Barl F. Cleland . . . . . . . . and... Daniel W, Weiny. ... .. . . .
D  Adpplication received with “3;:2;; for $.10.00 . O, . September 20, 1943,
E  dpplication returned for correction. ... ...... ... ... . . . . .. . ... .. . ....... 19
F  dpplicaron in due order om. ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... .. ... September 20, 1943 .

Record of regisiration, Form 839, Sent .(0hiQ)5€p.t-21.,.1943 . Received. Sept.30, 1943,

G Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. ................... ... 19.. ., 0n 19

(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on...... ... ............ 19..., on 19 .
H Adcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. . ............. .. September 21, 79 43
1 Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

soexthatcapplicanionc i dentid received on . . ... .. ... ... .. September 20, 1943,

J  Noreport from chapter executive commitiee om. .. ........................ 19 . |
K Adpplication sent to The Board of Examinerson. ... ... ................ October 5, 19 43,
l.  The Board of Examiners reported on application on.................. ... October 5, 19 43,

Applicant Was  admitted om...... . .. .. ... . . . ... ... October 12, 19 43 |

N Notice and—certifieate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter ) ~
B0 Proposers OM. .. ..... .. .. ... October 12, 19 43,

() Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $. ... .. ... .. ...
returned to applicant om.. ... ... . . ... . X 19
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CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
Hilda Young
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the Columbus Chapter.

Date October 12, 1943. O-QMLMM C. Qo(«mmm

Secretary

(a)




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Form S1

1000-10-16-41 " APPLICATION N AP 1500
T m\m tmt c1S :
uqsm\ﬁ gor & ‘16 ORIGINAL
' File th iginal with The § t f
\ah3 NARA The American Tnstitute of Architects,
“GTOH.D File the duplicate, on gray paper, with
w;\,s}“ the secretary of the local chapter of The

Institute.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

| y the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
1. My full name is Hilda Young )

2 Staewhehers 2 T ama  natural | citizen of United States of America .

natural or o nat-
wralized citizen.

3. My legal residence is in the City of Columbus

A

County of Franklin State of Ohio .

4, State whetker 4. My address in The Institute records will be
residence or office
address,

Street 1968 Denune Avenue (residence)

City Columbus ,  Stasw Ohio .
s . . . .
5., State whetler 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as Architect
architect, a seach-
er, a public offi- . .
cial, sic. 6. I desire to be a member of the Columbus Chapter.

7. I declare that I have read the by-laws, the rules and regulations, and the Standards of Practice of
The American Institute of Architects, and the by-laws and rules and regulations of the chapter of
which I desire to become a member, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obliga-
tions thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby expressly agree and declare that, if
admitted to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws,
rules and regulations, and will abide by and uphold said Standards of Practice and conduct my prac-
tice of the profession accordingly. I am financially able to undertake all pecuniary obligations of a
member to The Institute and to the chapter,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

8. . Reaeips re- 8. I filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named and attach his
qusre. d 3 . . g . o
receipt therefor. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association
members.

9. I enclose my check for§ 10,00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my under-
standing that if for any reason you do not admit me to membership, all of said amount will be re-

turned to me, except five dollars which you will retain as an ixamination fee.
Date August 28 1943 . / :

I D v Applicant vign fugtione in ink ;
i _) )
= T L
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth March 20, 1905 Place of birth  Franklin Co. Ohio (East Linden)

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Examination ( seni—) (State or States) By Exemption
Ohio
(2) Ihold a Certificate No. ..........._... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:
North High School, Columbus, Ohio
Ohio Stete University, Columbus, Ohio
Mass. Institute of Technology, Boston Mass.
Ecole des Besaux-Arts Fontainebleau, France
Under Jacque Carlu at the French Academie, Rome, Italy

France, Italy, England, Switgzerland, Cuba, Panamsa, United States

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I List below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

-Charles G. Loring 7 Water Street, Boston, Mass. draftsman

Strickland, Blodget, & Lew 20 Newbury St., Boston, Mass. draftsman, designer
Raymond Hood, lGodley, & Faulleaux 40 East 40 th St., New York City, "
Thielbar & Fugard 120 North Michigen Ave., Chicago, Ill., designer

Gordon B, Kauffmenn Carondolet St. Los Angeles, Calif. draftsman

Richards, McCarty,& Bulford 584 East Broed St. Columbus, Ohio "

Benham & Richards 167 East State St., Columbus, Ohio "
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7

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or have taught archi-
tecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or corporations and of
schools or colleges)

Ohio 1938 —a===- to0 date

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for him and for his honorable standing in this com-
munity and in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

1 have known the applicant for / Z years. I have known the applicant for / O years.
e
SignedQQMLp U : 4/&?} ________
Proposer




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

Co/uméud CA“ tel'
’9
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Co/uméud, O/u'o

CARL E. MEINHARDT, Pres, 601 Fallis Rd.
RAY SIMS, Vice-Pres. 3917 Olentangy River Rd. CHARLES W. CLOUD, Treas. 515 Larcomb Ave.
RAYMOND D. GOLLER, Sec'y. 464 Richards Rd. EFFLO E. EGGERT, Ex. Comm, 383 Fallis Rd.

September 17th, 1943

Mr. Alexander Robinson III, Secretary
The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1741 New York Avenue

Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Alexander:

I am forwarding herewith the applications of
Timothy G. Armstrong and Hilda Young for Corporate
Membership in The Institute.

The Executive Committee of the Columbus Chapter
in a duly called meeting September 8th, 1943 favorably
recommended the above architects for Corporate Membership.

It is desired that you present these applica-
tions to the Institute Board for their consideration.

Yours very truly,

Ko N e lln,

RDG-H Raymond D. Goller
Secretary, Columbus Chapter
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A.1.A. Form $39
3000-3-24-30

AP N2 1¢00

Tue AMER! PR
sTITUTE OF e ; \,‘
API . .\\}‘g “b | %
wa SEP0 T G e
'*bccdf“. -

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

ST/ Lo b Ui oo NINERS
RECORD OF REGISTRATION ) o

3 SO ST T
OF

(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoarD OoF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Columbus, Ohio

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files,

Date... Sephember 21, 1043 v 0 laca s T o
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes (2-28—38)

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.. Fartial or by exemption?........ Partisl
3. What was the scope of the examination?.,“...SQI?QlQmsinﬁ&r.y.'....(.pl'.&..(.‘-‘.'.t\iﬁ&l)....ﬁxﬂmiﬂﬁ.‘hiﬂni ...................

JArcha.Compasition,. Hishory,. Practice,.  Sanitetion,. Heating. &Ventilating,.
_Flectrioal Work, Specificationse (In lieu of personal appearance

4, What was the period of the examination?.......ccc........ days. Written examination......~%..........hours; Oral examina-

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
N0 I so, give Certificate No.......

6. Date of last registration 12—28-42..19......... 1174 ................ Is current?...z.e..g ......
(Signatur}\{
Executive retary

Date...... 9728743 19....... Ohig_State Board of Fxsminers of Architects

(Name of Board)
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COPY TO

"'I‘HE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS COPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C,

Lear Hiss Young:

The Becretary is happy to infomm you thad your spplica-
tion for membership in The Institute was acted on favorubly
by The Bosard of Udrectors snd thet you were admitted to cor-
porete nembership im The Institute and aseigned to mesmbership
in the Colusbus Chepter, effective Octobsr 12, 1943. Tou will
be & sember of thal Chapter, or of some other chapter if you
lster transfer therete, until your asubership in The Inatitute
terminstes,

Your certificate of membership, duly executed by the
Officers of The Institute, will be sent in due course.

The Board of Ulrectors welcomssz you to aembership in
The Institate and The Seeretaryts office 1s st your service
to the extent of its powers.

The policles and the activities of The Instituts are de-
veloped Largely froa problems arising within the chapters. Ry
taking an sctive psrt in your Chapier affaire you will eontrib-
ute to the advsncement of the objects of The Institute and will
incresse the benaflits to be derived from Institute membership,

¥Ye bespeak your active coopuration.

Eincerely,
Asgonder C . Roluiun ..
fSecretary i
liiss Hilda Young, A.X.a. _ \‘
1968 Cemune ivenue _ bt
m. Om \
ACRIER ,
Enc, as to: Propesers: Farl 7. Cleland

Daniel ¥, Weiny
Director Cellarius

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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COPY

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

1741 NEW YORK AVENUE, N. W.
WASHINGTON 6, D, C:

¥re., Hllda Young Wilsen
€27 8South Carondelet
Los Angeles, California

AckNOWLEDGMENT OF INSTITUTE DUEs

Please accept this form letter as an acknowledgment of the payment

of your Institute dues to Pagember 31, 1946

In accord with procedure adopted by The Executive Committee of
The Institute, at the feque.st of the Architects Society of Ohio, your In-
stitute membership card has been forwarded to the Treasurer of the
Society, Richard H. C«tting, 405—4900 Euclid Building, Clevéland 3,
Ohio.

That card will be released to you by the Treasurer of the Architects
Society of Ohio as soon as your dues have been paid to the Society and to

The Institute chapter in Ohio to which you are assigned.

‘ Sincerely yours,

Assistant Treasurer.

Copy to The Treasurer,
The Architects Society of Ohio

on Y¥arch 21, 1946

with membership card attached
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A. 1. 4. Form 850
(Revised Edition—2-18-48)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THaEe OctacoN, WasHiNgToN 6, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF SUSPENSION OF MEMBERSHIP

March 1, 1948
To: Mrs, Hilde Young Wilson
1968 Denone Avenue
Columbus 3, Ohio

It is with much regret that we send to you, and to your chapter secretary, this
notice of the suspension of your corporate membership in The Institute, and in the
chapter of The Institute to which you are assigned—because of non-payment of
Institute dues.

This suspension is effective as of December 31, 1947. The sending of this notice
has been delayed with the earnest wish that you might take some action in the matter.

The purpose of The Institute in permitting a membership to be suspended at the
end of the year for default of dues rather than terminated forthwith is to enable the
member in default to restore his membership within the period of suspension, without
applying therefor an‘ without paying a readmission fee. The period of grace terminates
on December 31 of the year next following the date of suspension: in your case, on
December 31 of the current year.

At any time during the period of suspension you may restore your membership to
good standing by paying to The Institute your defaulted dues.

We sincerely hope that circumstances will make it convenient for you to meet your
present obligation to The Institute and to restore your good standing before December
21, 1948.

The Institute values and needs your active support. The other Officers join with me
in the hope that your membership may soon be restored to good standing.

Sincerely yours,

Gz Gt

S/qo{etarv.
Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:
Mr,..John-M.--Seidel....... , Secretary
931 Kenwlck Road, Columbus 9, Ohio
Columbus., N Chapter, A.I.A.

This copy of notice to the corporate member named herein is official notice of the
suspension of his membership in The Institute and in the chapter to which he is assigned.
Please change your records accordingly.

Until you receive notification of the restoration of membership or of its termi-
nation, the member named may be carried on your rolls as a suspended Institute member.
You will be advised if and when his membership is restored to good standing.

Crair W. Ditcuy, Secretary
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A.1.4. Form S53
(Revised Edition 3-28-48)

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHINGTON 6, D, C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESTORATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To lirs. Hilde Young Wilson
1588 Denone Avenue
Columbus 3, Ohio

Payment for your indebtedness for dues to The Institute has been received, and your
suspension has been lifted as of the date of this notice. The Board is gratified that
you have been able to do this and assures you of its continued good wishes.

Notice of the restoration of your membership has been given to the chapters of

which you are a member.

! Qi Gl
Date... Auguat 4, ... .. . I LI - OO S

ﬁerary.

Copy of this notice as “Notice” to the following:

Mre.John M. Seide) . e , Secretary
931 Kenwick Road, Columbus 9, Ohio
Lolunbus...... Chapter, A.1.A.

W loo—
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COLUMBUS CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

OFFICE OF SECRETARY 630 EAST BROAD STREET COLUMBUS 15, OHIO

.“‘.. ” A
OFFICERS 1951 W ”

WILLIAM E. LINCH
PRESIDENT

C. MELVIN FRANK

VICE PRESIDENT Apri'l 24, 1951.

LOUIS F. KARLSBERGER
SECRETARY

HARRY PHILLIAN The Americsn Institute of Architects:
1741 New York Ave., N.W.
e Washington 6, D.C.

Re: Membershlp of Mrs. Hilda Young Wilson
COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN:
Gentlemen:
MEMBERSHIP
RICHARD L. TULLY
Mrs Wilson has requested that her membership in
PROGRAM
R R the Chapter be terminated., as of the first of
PUBLIC INFORMATION
RALPH C. KEMPTON

the year. Her membership to then is 1in good

LEGISLATIVE

C. CURTISS INSCHO standing. Since she has not been residing in
PROFESSIONAL RELATIONS

BRUCE GUTHERIE Columbus for some time, we feel that her re-
EDuGcI::zl:'rNH. CODDINGTON ‘ queSt* Should be granted°

ALLIED DOCUMENTS
CARL E. MEINHARDT

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT
EDWARD A, RAMSEY

Yours very truly,

ublished without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC.20006
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3 ) ce Mrs, Hilda Young Wilson
Ak 537 San Viento

WAL A

Santa Monlcs, Cal.
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' THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 27, 1951

Dear Mrs, Wilson:

¥r. Louis F, Karlsberger, Secretary of the Columbus Chapter,
helabsy of which you are an assigned member, advises that you wish

to resign your membership in the Chapter, and recommends its ac-
ceptance,

It bus occurred to us that you might not be aware that reeigna-

tion from & Chepter alsc meens resignation of corporete membership
in The Institute as well,

In our experience we have found that members who wish actually
te change from one chapter to another, while retaining corporate
membership, send in a resignation to & chapter, whereas their real
intention is to transfer their chapter sssignment,

Perhaps you would like to transfer to the Scuthern Csliforniea

Chapter, retaining your i.I.A. uembsrskip., I1f so, we shall be glad
to arrange it.

Before acting on your resignation as s eorporate member of The

i:;tituta, we ask that you let us know which course you wish to be
en,

8inceraly yours,

i) .-'i;(__

3. ®. Rankin
ddministrative Secretary

Hre. Bilda Young Wilson
537 San Viento
Santa Monice, Califormia

JWR/fhg -

Copy to Mr. Earlsbenger

COPY
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Ad.1.4. Form S63
B00—2-1-48

s

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF Al.lCHITECTS
Tue Ocracon, WasHineron, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To Mrs. Bilda Young Wilson
537 San Viento
Sents Noniecs, California

Your resignation from The Institute, dated April  » 198} ,is

effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of December 31 s

/ 19 s0,

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that

=R &8 recommended hy the Chapter.

you will return to it soon.
y 4
Date Jduly & , 1L




APPLICATION N2 AP 15129

The American Institute of Architects pu seps. 23, 1 59
(READMI SSION) Received Dec. 23, 19 59

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted FmmxxRf 19 29

May 25, 1960,
MEMBERSHIP N 15,5,

A Name of applicans .. Hilda Young Wilson Chapter...50Uthern Arizona
B Address of applicant 328 S0uth Country Club Road - Tucson, Arizona
icati ; : Dec. 2

C  dpplication r“ﬁ’e"ﬁﬁ with ch ‘ﬁéﬂi’e‘% rgcbﬁn'né’ridﬂﬁwn = FEEYaTITIE 3, 1999
D  Apslicati *W%n advance - not received

gefisstion held for approval 6f Coliibus CHapter =ree*d 2/15 1
E  Application in due order on . 19
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on ................ ) Dec. 29, 19 59
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

e et erblioenikkecdsnisd received on Jan, 18 19 60

H Record of registration received..........momeeooeeosreeosreeeosesoreeeeeseesrosreesssssenenr. D8Co 23, 19 59
I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

State Bd. of Technical Registration

J The applicant is currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of Arizona

K dpplication sent to The Committee on Membership.....ooomeeeeeoeeeomeeeeeeeeeeeee Sk 19 60,

L The Committee on Membership reported on application on —.oooeeoveeoeeeeeeeeeeoe . b}ﬁﬂx}t;'lﬁ 19 g0

M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
% sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.

REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects,*#

THE COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

17,
Date Jb::;xyx}&& 1960 Q%W m&

o f‘d:fé...gém o e
Baid B bl
o Chatirman

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Hilda YoungWilson
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The
Institute and assign him to membership in the

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC.20006
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Chapter.

May 25
Date Jam 19 60.
Xa&’ N U Secretary
25
N  Applicant admitted on ... ) mxxa&: 19 60 §
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on oo Mﬁ&iiﬁé 19 60 g
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $..............
returned to applicant on - 19

606-H od "F'I'F
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A.I. 4. Form No, H-301
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ve. NW, Washington, DC.20006

% State whether

Stale whether
sidence or
ice addrers

gfves, 1735 New

-

State whelher
a  practic-

g architect,
teacher, a
blic  afficial,

sigrefrom the AIA Ari

=

3]

quoted, or published without written per

. My full name is

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as &1 Archii bect

™

. 1 desire to be 2 member of the

v e

APPLICATION NQ

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
lacal Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20,00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Ipstitute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I,the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

Hilda Young Wllson

.lama natural citizen of the United States.
. My legal residence is in the City of Tucson
County of Plms Stateof Arizona
N My address in The Institute records will be
Number 320 seee SOulh Counitry Club hoad
City Tucson Zone State Arizona

el -
-

Soubhern Ardzona Chapter.

. I declare that 1 will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that 1 have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments,

. 1 am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year's annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. 1t is my understanding that if | am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
_turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee,

69-1—000°9

[06-H "N wiod 'y I 'F
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 20 March 1§05 Placeofbirth  Columbus, Ohlo ( Fast Linden)

11, (a) 1 am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Ohio (1174)
Arizona (243%)

(6) Y passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Ohio

(¢) T hold Certificate No. .................. of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, Univeraity Location %"::lv?! Gr:';:;;gn Degree
North High School Columbus, Ohio Y 1921
Chio State University Columbus, Ohio 2% 1331 B.Arch.in Engr.
Fcoles d'Art Americaines Fontainebleau,Frgnue

2 summers
French Academy (Jacgue Carliu) Fome, Italy
1 winter
Magssachusetts Institute of Technology, Boston, Mass.
2

(4) I have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

Canada Italy Cuba India Beyrouth
United States England Panama Papan

Mexico Arabis Bgypt Ceylon

France PROFESSIONAL TRAINING*

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the perieds of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer's Name-Address Tyne of Business Clasgification Period of Employment
of Position by menth and year
Tharles G. Loring Architect  Draftsman 192526 (Boston)
StricklandyBlodget, Law "'s " 1927-29 (Bostonu)
_ Aichards, McCarth, Bulford "'s B 1937-19 (Columbug)
f’\g, Fugard&Thielbar Avchitects i , 193%k-3 (Chicago)
\' Cordon B. Kaufmann Architect  Architect 1036~ 37--19‘ C-U8 (L.A.)

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)

)
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14, T list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith., (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Ohio 1938 continuing
Arizona 1953 1
15. Is architecture your principal vocation? yes

BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

16. 1 list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS

17. 1 have previously applied for membership or associateship in the .....Go umbiig. .Qlila... chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

accepted

18. Member of Institute from 1942 to 1950

19, Junior of Institute from to

20. Associate of Chapter from to
21. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
22. Student Associate of Chapter from to
23. Member of State Organization in from to

REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

Arthur T. Brown 4 SR A__ 726 North Country Club, Tucson, Arizona
N o Member Adaress
Fred. H. Jobusch 7 2 A 2233 Bast Broadway, Tucson, Arizona
.8 A0 TR St . e 3
_Ed. De Herreras 4 /A O\ 133] East Waverly, Tucson, Arlzona
- Wb Addrias” ’
FEdvard L. Varney Phoenix, Arlzons
Reference o Address
_John K. Fg&aﬁg 520 1, Michlgan Avea, Chicago, I1l.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Southern Arizona

(Chapter)

26447 North Stone

(Address)

SECRETARY,

BoArp OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Hilda Young Wilson
(Name of Appl;‘cant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership ?..A——d‘up;icatg of the form is enclosed for your
files. i '

7
Dec. 17 59 .
Date 19....... P A W e
Chapter Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?......coceecoococcmruccane. or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination?..MES. Wilson was granted registration in Arizona on

L e DL A L Y e e

4, What was the period of the examination?. _.............. days. Written examination . hours; Oral examina-

tion.., hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
“Noo If so, give Certificate NO..ooooooeeiiiens ot
‘6. Date of first registration Oct.. 8 1992 Registration No...... 2435 ............... Is it current?.. 1SS .
At the time of registration in Arizona Mrs. Wilson held registration in the State of
Ohio by written examination; oral examination an}d education & experience.

{ el ‘-;'I'f'“' (Stgnature of Secretary of Boar
)

g.f\.c\.. utive Secretar)

Date December 21 - -4 59

(Name of Board)
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January 6, 1960

Mrs. Hilda Young Wilson
328 South Country Clud Road
Tucson, Arizona

Dear Mrs, Wilson:

Your letter of January 3rd is received and it is regretted that there
has been a delay in processing your application. However, after an
application is forwarded to the chapter for its recommendation, it
must be reviewed by that chapter's Executive Committee and a delay
must be expected as these meetings are not held frequently,

Your application was received by us from the chapter on December 23rd,
and upon 1its receipt, we find that yours is a case of readmission.

It is subject, therefore, to the approval of the Columbus Chapter, to
which you belonged previously, as required under Institute By-Laws .
When that approval is received we will be in & position to present

it to the &,1.A. Committee on Membership, which meets once a month,
for consideration.

May we take this opportumity to advise that former members of The
Institute are not entitled to the reduced dues payments im effect
for newly-elected members. Therefore your check for $20.00 which
accompanied your applicationm has been applied as follows: $10.00 -
readmission fee; and $10.00 - on account of 1960 dues = leaving a
balance of $40.00 for the balance of one year's dues in advance, sube
Ject to readmission, for which you will be billed upon election.

You will be advised as soon as possible when final action has been
taken on your application.

Sincerely yours,
(Miss) Florenmce H. Gervais
Secretary of Membership and Records

ec: Secretary of the Southerm Ariszona Chapter, A.I.A.
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January 6, 1960

Mr.=John M, Beidel, Secretary

Columbus Chapter, A.I.A.

1750 W. Fifth Avenue

Columbus 12, Ohio

Dear Mr., Seidel:

We have received the application for readmission to corporate
membership of Hilda Young Wilson who resigned from The Institute
and the Columbus Chapter in good standing in 1950. She is mow
reapplying through the Southemm Arizona Chapter who has favorably
recommended that she be readmitted.

As required under Institute By-Laws, we are writing to see 1if H . Uy :

this election meets with the approval of the Columbue Chapter. f,gﬂ Al L

\ A
Your early reply will be vary much appreciated as Mrs. Wilson 1is ( e 4

enxious to have her application expedited.

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervais
Secretary of Membership and Records
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February 2, 1960

Mr. Robert J. Ambrose, A.I.A.
2447 North Stone
Tucson, Arizona

Dear Mr, imbrose:

With reference to your telephome call to Charles B. Soule, Chairman of
The Committee on Mewbership, we are writing to report on the status
of the peading application for eorporate membership filed by Mrs.
Eilda Young Wilsom.

Upon receipt of Mrs., Wilson's applicasion, we found that she had been
a membar of The A.I.A. previously and therefore her application is te
be handled as a readmission., It is presently pending the approval of
the Columbus Chapter, where she was a member from 1942 te 19350, as

requived by Institute By-laws.

D atale N s a1 e P A

Also, former members of The A.1.A. are not entitled te the reduced dues
payments in effect for newly-elected members. Therefore, her check

for $20.00 wvhich accompanied the application was applied as follows:
$10.00 ~ readmission fee and $10,00 on account of 1960 dues - leaving
a balance of $40.00 for the balance of onme’ year's dues in advance,
subject to readmission due on Mrs. Wilson's account.

We have advised Mrs, Wilson of this situation in our letter to her

e J::l:uy 6§, 1960, copy of which was seant to Executive Secresary of the

Sincerely yours,

(Miss) Florence H. Gervais
Secretary of Membership and RBecords

ee: Mr. Charles B, Souls

(’*ﬁ




THE COLUMBUS CHAPTER OF THE

AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

February 11, 1960
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Miss Florence H. Gervais

Secretary of Membership and Records
The American Institute of Architects
Washington 6, D.C,

Reference: Hilda Young Wilson and Howard E. Phillips
Dear Miss Gervais:

Your letter of January 6, 1960, requesting information relative to

Hilda Young Wilson has been received and we have no record of
information regarding her membership in the Columbus Chapter.

The same is true for your request regarding the transfer of Howard E.
Phillips to the New Jersey Chapter. We have no record with respect
to his membership, therefore we are not in a position to render an

opinion on his membership, nor that of Hilde Young Wilson.

Sincerely yours

/ . /;. L r g v / 4 V4

A M /
Z 77 - = /
P> John M. Seidel
Secretary

JMS:oa
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May 25, 1960

Mrs. Hilda Young Wilson, A.I.A.
328 South Country Club Road
Tucson, Arizona

Dear Mrs. Wilson:

The Secretary is happy to inform you that your application for re-
admission to membership {n The Institute was acted on favorably by
The Board of Directors and that you were readmitted to cevporate
membership in The Institute and assigned to the Southern Arizona
Chapter and the Arizona Society of Architects, effective May 25, 1960.

The Board of Directors welcomes you again to membership in The Institute
and The Secretary's office is at your service to the extent of its
powers.,

The policies and activities of The Imstitute are developed largely ‘ron
problems arisimg within the chapters. By taking an active part im your
chapter affairs, you will contribute to the advancement of the objects
of The Institute and will increase the benefits to be derived from
Ingtitute membership.

We bespeak your active cooperation,

Bincerely yours,

J. Roy Carroll, Jr., F.A.I.A,
Secretary
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/44L52612 (?;éffjf??

Mr, William H., Scheick AIA
Executive Director

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue NW,
Washington, D.C.

e

& /./L'
) Dear Mr., Scheick:

(/ )

I am a Corporate Member of the Institute attached
to the Southern Arizona Chapter. I intend leaving
Arizona and resuming residence and practice in my
native State, Ohio at the very earliest date pos-
sible. As I was in the Middle West the greater pa
-rt of 1963 I have already divorced myself from
local interests but I would like to transfer my
membership and support to the Columbus Chapter at
this time rather than suspend it.

I have contacted Gllbert Coddington who in turn
has contacted other members of the Columbus Cha-
pter and he reports that undoubtedly my return to
that Chapter would be welcomed.

Since my legal residence 1s now in Arizona and I
may have to retain it so until after the November
election though I will be voting "absentee! there
may be difficulty in strict adherence to the By-
Laws, Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 7.

I am petitioning you to give favorable consider-
ation and action on my request for transfer on a
basis of intent.

The Executive Committee of the Columbus Chapter
will meet early in February. I do not know if they
must initiate action by requesting a ruling by
you or 1f a note from you at my request will sim-
plify the entire matter.

Sincerely, |

© - E 1(4' (:( L/‘!z (/C A |

Hii{ia Young /1 \

328 South Counfry Club Rosd 30 January 1964

Tucson, Arizona 85716

L

Y3/, 7/ |




A.1.4. Docament No, H-401
(Formerly $100)

1000-8-61
g . THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
< ("‘2 1735 New York AveNug, N. W,
s WasHiNGgTON 6, D. C.

NOTICE OF REQUEST FOR TRANSFER

(Date) ¥eb. 20, 1964

Member Reguesting Transfer: gilda mng’ AIA
Address: 328 South Country Club Road
Tucson, Arizona

fiems; Rankhern Arizona Chaptex, Aﬂ)&(/u |

To: Columbus Chapter, ATA \ /)
(Chapter) h.p g >C“"-"! f(

To: THE SECRETARIES OF THE ABOVE NAMED CHAPTERS:

The member whose name appears above has requested that his
membership be transferred as indicated.

In accordance with the By-laws of The Institute, we are writing
to request if this proposed transfer meets with the approval of the
chapter to which he desires to be transferred, and if he is in good
standing in the chapter to which he is presently assigned.

Upon receipt of your advices, final action can be taken. A prompt
reply will be appreciated.

Very truly yours,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

ExecuTtive DirECTOR

P.8. Miss Young expects to resume her practics in
Ohio at the earliest possible date thereby accounting
for her request ag indicated above.
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SOUTHERN ARIZONA CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

April 11, 1964

William H. Scheick
1735 New York Avenue, N.W,
Washington 6, D.C.
Dear Sir,

This is to certify that
Helen Young A.I.A. is g member

in goecd standing of the Southern

Arizona Chspter A.I.A.

Secratary
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RESIDENT

DAN A. CARMICHAEL
5 EAST LONG STREET
COLUMBUS 15, OHIO

ICE PRESIDENT

JAMES J. FOLEY
1621 WEST FIRST AVENUE
COLUMBUS 12, OHIO

ECRETARY

WILLIAM LIEBERSBACH
1500 WEST THIRD AVENUE
COLUMBUS 12, OHIO

REASURER

THOMAS ZAUGG
1121 LEXINGTON AVENUE
MANSFIELD, OHIO

IRECTORS

JOHN P. ALBERT, JR.
1355 WEST LANE AVENUE
COLUMBUS 21, OHIO

ROBERT H. MYERS
3201 WEST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS 4, OHIO

ROBT. R. REEVES, JR.

BEXLEY 9, OHIO

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA ArchBes, 1735 Ney‘/ York Ave. hiW, Washing&on, DC 2000&3

AMERICAN

436 SOUTH COLUMBIA AVENUE

THE COLUMBUS CHAPTER OF THE
INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

April 13, 1964

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
Wa.shington 6, D, C.

RE: Transfer Hilda Young

Gentlemen:

By action of the Executive Committes of the
Columbus Chapter, the request of Hildae Young,
328 South Country Club Road, Tucson, Arizona,
to transfer from the Southern Arizona Chapter
to the Columbus Chapter is approved.

You final advice will be awaited.

Very truly yours,

//;/ l/// M{/'_y ,//*/; ’j‘v’w‘-ﬂ\

W, A, Lisebersbach
Secretary
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N

(.@ﬁ ! April 29, 1964

Miss Rilda Young, AXA
328 South Country Club Road
Tucson, Arizona

Dear Miss Young:

In response to our Notice of Request for Transfer dated
February 20, 1964, both the Southern Arizona Chapter and
Columbus Chapter have approved of your request.

May we please hear from you as to when you anticipate
moving into the territory of the Columbus Chapter?

Sincerely yours,

Maurean Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Maureen Marx, Manager

Membership Procedures

American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue W.N.
Washington 6, D.C.

Dear Miss. Marx:

Thank you for your letter of 29 April 1964 notifing
me of the approval of my request for transfer of my
membership from the Southern Arizona to the Columbus
Chapter.

My time of actual moving 1s dependent on Mother's
health. I had hoped to return to Chio this Spring
but now unless the probable happens in which case I
would leave immediately it will be in the early Fall,

In the meantime I had expected the Columbus Chapter
to bill me for dues but have not so heard from them.
As soon as I have reestablished my Columbus address
I will notify you,

Sincerely,

W@ Ut
Hilda Young, A.T.A.
328 South Countfry Club Roa

Tucson, Arizons 85716

9 June 1964

Jun %2 1064
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= Juae 23, 1964

&
Hiss Hilda Young, AXA
328 Scuth Country Club Rosd
Tucson, Arizona
Dear Miss Young:
Thank you for your letter of Jume 9th advising that
you have not yet reestablished your resideance ia
the territory of the Columbus Chapter.
As soon as this 1s accomplished, final action may be
takea on your transfer ts the Columbus Chapter.
Provided that both chapters agree, fimal action vtn.
be made retroactive to February, 1964. Therefore,
it would be in ovder to pay all of your 1964 Chapter
dues to the Columbus Chapter after the transfer is

affected, of coursge.

Siacerely yours,

Meursen Marx, Menager
Hembership Procedures

cel 8¢crntary; Columbug Chapter, AIA
Southern Arisons Chapter, AJA
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HILDA YOUNG ¢ P
TOLL GATE SQUARE, A-2 =
WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon ® 1735 New York Avenue, N. W. ® Washington 6, D. C. @ EXecutive 3-7050

December 2, 1966

Miss Hilda Young, AIA
Toll Gate Square A-2
Worthington, Ohio 43085

Dear Miss Young:

It is with regret that we have received your letter
in which you tender your resignatiom.

All resignations are subject to the approval of the
local Chapters and when we hear from the Southera Arizona
Chapter in this comnection, further action will be taken.

We hope you will reapply for admission soon.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures

¢¢: Secty., Southern Krizona Chapter, AlA

Please advise us of Miss Young's standing.

If her name was dropped from your rolls when
she moved to Ohio, do you intend to waive the
dues which accumulated between then and now
or hold her liable for them?
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AJA FORM NO. H801

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS )

R
\\ ‘o

.“‘

\

\
Notice of Resignation of Membership

To: Miss Hilda Young
Toll Gate Square, A-2
Worthington, Ohio 43085

Your resignation from The Institute, dated Nov, 29 1966 is effective in The Institute,

and in all of its component organizations of which you were a member, as of December 2

9_66 , the date it was received by the Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and hopes that you will return to it soon.

Date June 5 19,67 ;e w

(SECRETARY)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Octagon @ 1735 New York Avenue, N. W, @ Washington 6, D. C. ® EXecutive 3-7050

June 14, 1967

Miss Hilda Young
Toll Gate Square A~2
Worghington, Ohio 43085

Dear Miss Young:
Thank you for your note dated June 8th.

The Chapters are requested to give us a report of a member's
standing for the record when the member tenders a resignation.
The Southern Arizona Chapter did not respond to our notes on
the matter 8o we accepted your resignation in order that you
would not be held liable for 1967 Institute dues (which we
did not know were paid).

As to the courses which may be taken:

1. 1If you still want to resign, we can let the resignation
stand and send you a refund for the 1967 dues you paid.

2. The resignation may be canceled and we can proceed with
arraghements for your transfer to the Columbus Chapter, which
has jurisdiction in Worghington, Ohio. In this event, you
might be required to pay dues which may have accumulated in
the Southern Arizona Chapter for it would be necessary for
the Chapter to certify to your good standing.

We naturally hope you will remain in the Institute and transfer
to the Columbus Chapter but the decision rests with you.
May we please hear further from you on the matter.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marx, Manager
Membership Procedures




THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

HILDA YOUNG
TOLL GATE SQUARE, A-2
WORTHINGTON, OHIO 43085

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C.
20 June 1967

att: Miss. Maureen Marx
re; resignation-Hilda Young

Dear Mi'ss Marx:

Now that the resignation is in order we might
as well let it stand. I am not really pract-

icing judging by volume of business and judg-
ing from the acid test my disposition has be-
come cantankerous so it is best I skip local

meetings-.

This next week I will be leaving for a North
Cape cruise and after than perhaps I will be
too fat to even sketch. It looks as if you do
little but eat.

Thank you for your letter.
Sincerely, - A

{ A A P,

Hilda Young | o)
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June 30, 1967

@

Miss Hilda Young

Toll Gate Square A-2

Worthington, Ohio 43083

Deay Miss Young:

We have received your letter of June 20th {a which you
advise to let the resignatiom stand. Enclosed is the
Institute's check for §$350 representing a refund for the
dues you paid earlier this year.

We hope to have the pleasure of processing your re-

application soon.

Sincerely yours,

Maureen Marxn, Manager
Membership Procedures

Encl.






